# 

B1 (Official Form 1)(12/11)	•					
	States Bank thern District					Voluntary Petition
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First Highway Safety Services, Inc.	, Middle):		Name	e of Joint D	ebtor (Spouse	e) (Last, First, Middle):
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last (include married, maiden, and trade names):	8 years		All O	ther Names	used by the , maiden, and	Joint Debtor in the last 8 years I trade names):
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpe (if more than one, state all)	ayer I.D. (ITIN) No.	/Complete EIN	Last f	our digits o	of Soc. Sec. o	r Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN
20-2965244 Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, 3215 Imperial Parkway	and State):		Street	Address of	f Joint Debtor	r (No. and Street, City, and State):
Lafayette, IN		ZIP Code	_			ZIP Code
County of Residence or of the Principal Place o	f Business:	47909	Coun	ty of Reside	ence or of the	Principal Place of Business:
Tippecanoe						
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from str	eet address):		Maili	ng Address	of Joint Deb	tor (if different from street address):
	Г	ZIP Code				ZIP Code
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from street address above):	I		<u> </u>			
Type of Debtor		of Business				r of Bankruptcy Code Under Which
(Form of Organization) (Check one box)  ☐ Individual (includes Joint Debtors)	(Chec	ck one box) usiness		☐ Chapt		Petition is Filed (Check one box)
See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.  Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)	Single Asset Fin 11 U.S.C. §		lefined	☐ Chapt	ter 9	☐ Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition of a Foreign Main Proceeding
☐ Partnership	Railroad Stockbroker			Chapt Chapt		☐ Chapter 15 Petition for Recognition
Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)	☐ Commodity B☐ Clearing Bank			☐ Chapt		of a Foreign Nonmain Proceeding
Chapter 15 Debtors Country of debtor's center of main interests:	Other Tax-Ex	empt Entity		-		Nature of Debts (Check one box)
Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regarding, or against debtor is pending:		ox, if applicable) exempt organizat f the United Stat	es	defined		
Filing Fee (Check one box	k)	Check on			-	oter 11 Debtors ned in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).
<ul><li>■ Full Filing Fee attached</li><li>□ Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to</li></ul>	individuals only). Mu	_ De	btor is not			defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).
attach signed application for the court's considerat debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Form 3A.	ion certifying that the	icial De	btor's agg			ated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) to adjustment on 4/01/13 and every three years thereafter).
Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter attach signed application for the court's considerate		lust	ceptances	ng filed with of the plan w	this petition. vere solicited pr S.C. § 1126(b).	repetition from one or more classes of creditors,
Statistical/Administrative Information	<del> </del>					THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
☐ Debtor estimates that funds will be available☐ Debtor estimates that, after any exempt prop	erty is excluded and	l administrativ		es paid,		
there will be no funds available for distribute Estimated Number of Creditors	on to unsecured cre	ditors.				
1- 50- 100- 200-	1,000- 5,001- 5,000 10,000	10,001- 2	] 5,001- 60,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000	
Estimated Assets				<b>-</b>		
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 million	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 to \$10 to \$50 million million	to \$100 to	100,000,001 5 \$500 hillion	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion	
Estimated Liabilities	\$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 to \$10 to \$50	\$50,000,001 \$ to \$100 to		\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than	

# Case 13-40653-reg Doc 1 Filed 10/15/13 Page 2 of 10

B1 (Official For	m 1)(12/11)		Page 2	
Voluntary	oluntary Petition  Name of Debtor(s): Highway Safety Services, Inc.			
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)				
	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last	t 8 Years (If more than two, attach ad	Iditional sheet)	
Location Where Filed:	See attached	Case Number:	Date Filed: <b>8/21/12</b>	
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:	
Pei	nding Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than	n one, attach additional sheet)	
Name of Debto - None -	or:	Case Number:	Date Filed:	
District:		Relationship:	Judge:	
forms 10K ar pursuant to S and is reques	Exhibit A  letted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ting relief under chapter 11.)  A is attached and made a part of this petition.	(To be completed if debtor is an individual I, the attorney for the petitioner named have informed the petitioner that [he c 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Cod	hibit B whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) I in the foregoing petition, declare that I by she may proceed under chapter 7, 11, de, and have explained the relief available ify that I delivered to the debtor the notice  (Date)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	r own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to Exhibit $\mathbf C$ is attached and made a part of this petition.	,	harm to public health or safety?	
(To be compl		ibit D	o sanarata Evkikit D )	
1	(To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.)  □ Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this petition.			
If this is a joint petition:				
☐ Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of this petition.				
Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue				
·	(Check any ap Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, princips days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for	al place of business, or principal asset	ts in this District for 180 n any other District.	
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, ge	• •	· .	
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its princ this District, or has no principal place of business or assets proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the sought in this District.	in the United States but is a defendant	nt in an action or	
	Certification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all appl		ty	
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession	•	complete the following.)	
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)			
	(Address of landlord)			
		ere are circumstances under which th	e debtor would be narmitted to our	
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment f	or possession, after the judgment for	possession was entered, and	
	Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the coafter the filing of the petition.	•	e during the 30-day period	
	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with the	is certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(l)).		

## Voluntary Petition

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Name of Debtor(s):

Highway Safety Services, Inc.

# Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.

IIf petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition) I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

Signature of Debtor

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)

Date

#### Signature of Attorney\*

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Terry E. Hall 22041-49

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)

#### Faegre Baker Daniels LLP

Firm Name

300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2700 Indianapolis, IN 46204

Address

Email: terry.hall@faegrebd.com

317-237-0300 Fax: 317-237-1000

Telephone Number

Date

\*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.

#### Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States (4)de, specified in this petition.

Signature of Authorized Individual

#### Michael A. Madrid

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

#### President

Title of Authorized Individual

110-18-13

Date

#### Signatures

#### Signature of a Foreign Representative

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.

(Check only one box.)

- ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.
- ☐ Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Date

#### Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b). 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

Address

Date

Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

# UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA LAFAYETTE DIVISION

In re:	) Chapter 11	
	)	
HIGHWAY SAFETY SERVICES, INC.,	) Case No. 13-	
	)	
Debtor.	) Chief Judge Robert E. Gran	nt

### NOTICE OF PRIOR INVOLUNTARY BANKRUPTCY PROCEEDING

Highway Safety Services, Inc. (the "<u>Debtor</u>"), the debtor and debtor in possession in the above-captioned Chapter 11 case (the "<u>Chapter 11 Case</u>"), notifies the Court and parties in interest that an involuntary petition for relief was filed against Debtor on August 21, 2012, initiating Case No. 12-10579-REG. The involuntary petition was never granted, and the Court entered an order dismissing the involuntary petition on July 12, 2013.

Respectfully submitted,

FAEGRE BAKER & DANIELS LLP

By: <u>/s/ Terry</u> E. Hall

Terry E. Hall (#22041-49)
Dustin R. DeNeal (#27535-49)
300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2700
Indianapolis, IN 46204
Telephone: (317) 237-0300

Telephone: (317) 237-0300 Facsimile: (317) 237-1000 terry.hall@faegrebd.com dustin.deneal@faegrebd.com Proposed Counsel for the Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession

# UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA LAFAYETTE DIVISION

In re:	)	Chapter 11
HIGHWAY SAFETY SERVICES, INC.,	)	Case No. 13-
Debtor.	)	Chief Judge Robert E. Grant

# LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

Indicate if claim

	Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim
	ON COMPANY			
	3M COMPANY 2807 PAYSHERE CIRCLE	A Company		
1	CHICAGO, IL 60674	Trade debt		\$58,088.20
	•			
	ACS VENTURES D/B/A AMERICAN CLEAN & SEAL C/O PATRICK J. KILBURN, LLOYD & MCDANIEL			• •
_	PO BOX 23200			000 500 40
2	LOUISVILLE, KY 40223-0200	Trade debt		\$20,526.48
3	CROWN TECHNOLOGY PO BOX 1535 LAFAYETTE, IN 47902	Trade debt		\$91,239.70
	GERALD R. BOUGHER 1313 N. LAKESHORE		Unliquidated	
4	MONTICELLO, IN 47960	Equipment loan	Disputed	\$200,000.00
			•	
	GIVE 'EM A BRAKE			
5	2610 SANFORD AVENUE GRANDVILLE, MI 49418	Trade debt	Disputed	\$72,605.33
J	GIVADVILLE, WII 45410	Hade dept	Disputed	Ψ1 2,000.00
	HENRIOTT INSURANCE GROUP/SEEGER PO BOX 4547			
6	LAFAYETTE, IN 47903	Trade debt		\$22,639.00

7	HILL & SMITH INC. 1000 BUCKEYE PARK ROAD COLUMBUS, OH 43207	Trade debt		\$28,272.21
8	INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204	Tax claim	Unliquidated	\$60,239.31
9	INDIANA WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 100 NORTH SENATE INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204	Tax claim	Unliquidated	\$44,291.24
10	INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE PO BOX 10421 ATLANTA, GA 30348	Tax claim	Unliquidated	\$900,000.00
11	MARK BENNETT PO BOX 41 FAIRLAND, IN 46126	Trade debt		\$83,923.37
12	MGI TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS BOX 421 FAIRLAND, IN 46126	Equipment loan	Unliquidated	\$25,000.00
13	RATHCO SAFETY & SUPPLY INC. 6742 LOVERS LANE PORTAGE, MI 49002	Equipment loan	Unliquidated	\$160,000.00
14	RICHARD HABY 32 WEST 300 SOUTH LAFAYETTE, IN 47909	Trade debt		\$150,000.00
15	SHERWIN WILLIAMS 2308 CONCORD ROAD LAFAYETTE, IN 47909	Trade debt	Disputed	\$25,000.00
16	SWARCO TRAFFIC AMERICAS INC. 270 RUTHERFORD LANE COLUMBIA, TN 38402	Trade debt		\$21,400.00
17	THE AIRMARKING CO. PO BOX 526 ROCHESTER, IN 46975	Trade debt		\$20,000.00
18	TIPPECANOE COUNTY TREASURER 20 NORTH 6TH STREET LAFAYETTE, IN 47901	Tax claim		\$22,486.50
19	TRAFFIX DEVICES, INC. 160 AVE LAPATA SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92672	Equipment loan	Unliquidated	\$80,000.00
20	TYPE A CONSULTING INC. 1181 HINTERLAND COURT ATTN.: A. HARKER MONTICELLO, IN 47960	Trade debt	Unliquidated	\$84,000.00

# DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the President of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

By:

Date: 10-15-13

Michael A. Madrid, President

# UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF INDIANA LAFAYETTE DIVISION

In re:	)	Chapter 11
HIGHWAY SAFETY SERVICES, INC.,	)	Case No. 13-
Debtor.	)	Chief Judge Robert E. Grant

# **LIST OF SECURED CREDITORS – CHAPTER 11**

(filed only if Schedule D not provided with petition)

CREDITOR'S NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS INCLUDING ZIP CODE, AND ACCOUNT NUMBER	DATE CLAIM WAS INCURRED, NATURE OF LIEN, AND DESCRIPTION AND VALUE OF PROPERTY SUBJECT TO LIEN	CONTINGENT UNLIQUIDATED DISPUTED	AMOUNT OF CLAIM WITHOUT DEDUCTING VALUE OF COLLATERAL
Gerald R. Bougher 1313 N. Lakeshore Monticello, IN 47960	2005 Equipment loan	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$200,000.00
MGI Traffic Control Products Box 421 Fairland, IN 46126	2009 Equipment loan	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$25,000.00
Rathco Safety & Supply Inc. 6742 Lovers Lane Portage, MI 49002	2009 Equipment loan/UCC filing	Unliquidated	\$160,000.00
Richard Haby 32 West 300 South Lafayette, IN 47909	2010 Trade debt		\$150,000.00
Traffix Devices, Inc. 160 Ave LaPata San Clemente, CA 92672	2009 Equipment loan	Contingent Unliquidated Disputed	\$80,000.00
Type A Consulting Inc. 1181 Hinterland Court Attn.: A. Harker Monticello, IN 47960	2010 Trade debt/UCC filing	Unliquidated	\$84,000.00
Goldman Venture 11, Inc. 4922 E 500 North Lafayette IN 47905	2013 UCC filing for money loaned		

205

Terry E. Hall (#22041-49) Dustin R. DeNeal (#27535-49) 300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2700 Indianapolis, IN 46204

Telephone: (317) 237-0300 Facsimile: (317) 237-1000 terry.hall@faegrebd.com dustin.deneal@faegrebd.com Proposed Counsel for the Debtor and Debtor-in-Possession

# United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Indiana

In re	Highway Safety Services, Inc.		Case No.	·
-		Debtor	Cht	44
			Chapter	11

## LIST OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS

Following is the list of the Debtor's equity security holders which is prepared in accordance with Rule 1007(a)(3) for filing in this chapter 11 case.

Name and last known address or place of business of holder	Security Class	Number of Securities	Kind of Interest
Gerald R. Bougher 1313 N. Lakeshore Monticello, IN 47960	Shares (OWNERSHIP INTEREST MAY BE DISPUTED)	25%	Stock
Michael A. Madrid PO Box 4697 Lafayette, IN 47903	Shares	75%	Stock
Type A Consulting Inc. 1181 Hinterland Court Attn.: A. Harker Monticello, IN 47960	Unknown	Unknown	May assert security interest in stock

#### DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the President of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing List of Equity Security Holders and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	10-18-13	
Date	<u> </u>	

Signature Michael A. Madrid President

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both.

18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.